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BEfOnE THE FLORllJA PUBLIC SERVICE COC•U-1ISS10N 

In re: Show Cause Proceedings Agains t ) 
the following Companies for Violation of ) 
Commission Rule 25-24 . 520 , F .A . C., 1988 ) 
Annt~al Report Requiremenls for Pay ) 
Telephone Service Companies and Rule ) 
25-4.043, F.A . C. Respo nse Requirements ) 

MA RK W. HOFMANN 
MIAMI FOOD STORE CORPORATION 
MICHAEl, VETRO 
MIRACLE INDUSTRIES, INC . 
NATIONAL PAVPI~NE SERVICES CORPORATION 
NUT-DO BAKFRY, INC. 
ORTEGA NO. lo\1/\Ml MOBTI. SERVICE 
PAHOA CAffT~RIA , l~C. 

PAYTEL, INC. 
PEPPER POT RESTAURANT 

) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) ____________________________ ) 

DOCKET NO. 890961-TC 
DOCKET NO. 890962-TC 
DOCKET NO. 890963-TC 
DOCK :T NO. 890964-TC 
DOCKET NO. 890965-TC 
DOCKET NO. 890966-TC 
DOCKET NO. 890967-TC 
DOCKET NO . 890979-TC 
DOCKET 110 . 890980-TC 
DOCKET NO . 890981-TC 
ORDER NO. 22000 
ISSUED : 10-5-89 

The foll owing Conu1issioners participated in the 
dispos ition of Lh is matter : 

MlCHAl::L McK . ~IJLSON , Chairman 
THOC1AS t.,. BEAR' 

BETTY EASLEY 
GERALD L. GUN1ER 
JOHN T . HERPDON 

ORDER INITIATING SHOW CAUSE PROCEEDINGS 

DEMAND FOR RESPONSE WHY A FI NE SHOULD NOT BE H1POSt::D 
OR lN THE ALTFRNATIVE , WHY CERTIFICATE SIIOULD NOT 

BE CANCE£.LED FOR FAJ LURE TO FILE AN .. UAL REPORTS 

BY THF. C0t>U·11 SS JON: 

Rule 25-24.520, rlorida Administrative Code , requires the 
filing of annual reports with Lhe Co~n is s ion , due Ja nuary 
31st. Rule 25-4 . 043 requires that all entities undet 
Commission jurisdiction reply to Commission inquiries. As 
ccrt1ficaLcd Poy Telephone Service (PATS) p roviders , the 
companies listed in the caption of this Order are s ubject to 
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890962-TC, 
890(}66- TC , 

890981-TC 

890963-TC, 
890967-TC, 

890964-TC, 
890979-TC , 

thu ju r isdic i on of t his Commission and have failed to f i le the 
requ1red reports. No ti ces we re sent on December 19, 1989 , 
febuary 23, 1989, and May 8, 1989, respectively, notifyi ng them 
of these requirements and r e ques ting compliance within 20 days 
of each not ice. As oC the date or this order, the companies 
referenced b~low have nol responded. The sub ' ccl compan ies ~nd 
their r &p cti ve ce r ti fi cate numbe rs are as follows: 

MARK \>1. HOFHANN 
l-HAHJ FOOD STORE CORPORATION 
,., I CIIAET VFTRO 
MIRACLE INDUSTRIES, INC. 
NATIONAL PAYPHONE SERVICES CORPORATION 
NUT-DO BAKERY, INC. 
ORTEG NO. Mll\1-11 f10BlL SERVICE 
PANDA CAFETERiA, INC . 
PAYTEL, INC . 
PEPP£R POT RESTAURANT 

Certificate No . 

1091 
ll 02 
1927 
1873 
2049 
2101 
1380 

965 
947 
409 

Pursuant to Section 364 . 285, Florida Statutes , t hi s 
Commission is authorized lo levy a fine o f up to $5 ,000 for 
each violation of a statute , rul e or order subject to the 
Commi ssion 's jurisdiction or to revoke a cer ti fi cate of public 
convenience and necessity . Accordingly, we C1nd it appropriate 
to rcqu ire each PATS company 1 is ted above to show cause in 
wri ting why it shou ld not be fined $100, or in the alternative, 
have its certificate revoke d for failure to file its 1988 
annual r epo rt as required by Rule 25-24. 520 a nd for failure to 
repond to Conunjssion inquiries as required by Rule 25-4.043. 
All responses to Lhi s Order t o Show Cause shal 1 be filed in 
conformance wi th Rules 25-22 .036(7}( a } and 25-22.037(1), 
Flo r ida Administrative Cod . Each Company' s response shall 
contai n speciftc statments as Lo fact a nd law. 

IC any PATS company fails to respo nd to this show cause in 
the fo rm and W.l lhin t he time limits prescribed, the Cac s 
alleged i n this Order shall be deemed true and shall c onstitute 
an admission of guit of the vi ola t ion of Ru le 25-24. 520 and a 
waiver o( the righ · o a hearing. If no response is recei ved 
f rom a company, we (ind i appropr ia e t ha no fine be imposed 
and that the company's cert1ficale be ca ncel led. 
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890962-TC, 
890966 - TC, 

890981 - TC 

890963-TC, 
890967-TC, 

890964 -TC , 
890979-TC , 

Any company desiring to avo id the po tential of ei her a 
fi1.e or revocation of its certificate as a result of this show 
cause o rder may request volunta ry cancellation of it::; 
certiCicate. If a c omp any requests cancel lati on of its 
ce rt1ficatc, this sho w cause o r der will be wi thdrawn as t o that 
party. A reques t f o r cancellation pur suanl to this Order s hall 
be filed witbin tbe time limits set forth herein . A requc!lt 
f o r cancc1l u L1on of a certificate must include ( a ) a s tlement 
of i nte n and date to pa y Regulatory Assessment Fee and (b) a 
s t atement of why lhe ce r tificate is proposed to be cancelled . 
Paymcn o f fine o r a written request to cance l a certificate 
should be mailed to: 

Dircc or of Record s and Reporting 
Fl o rida Public Service Commission 
101 Eas t Gaines Street 
Ttllahasse~ . Florida 32399 - 0650. 

B<tsed o n the f o r egoing , it is 

ORD~RED by t h~ Florida Public Service Commission tha t e ach 
conpany listed in the capt ion of t hi s Orde r shall sho "' cause in 
writing wh y it s hould not be fined $100 o r, in the alte r native, 
have ils c r tificate revoked f o r failure t o tile the reports 
r equired by Rule 25-2 4 . 520, Flo rida Admini s t rd tive Code , or 
r eturn a written request that its cert i fica e be cancelled and 
the docket be administratively cl osed. It is further 

ORDERED that any res ponse filed by any company des c ribed 
in the body oi th ~s Order must contain s pecific statements as 
to fact and law. It 1s furthe r 

ORDER~O ha a r esponse o r a request fo r cancellati o n 
shall be fllcd within 20 da y s o f the da e o f this Order. It is 
furthe r 

ORDERED ha upo n receipt o f a r espo nse as outli ned above, 
and upon a Comp.Jny· s request Co r a hear1ng, futther proceeJ1ngs 
w1ll be schedu led by the Commissjon, at which time the Company 
will have an o ppo rtunjty to conlcs the violations allege d 
above. It is furth r 
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890962-TC , 
890966-TC, 

890981-TC 

890963-TC, 
890967-TC, 

8909 64-TC, 
890979-TC, 

and 
guil 
to a 

ORDE-:RF.D Lhol any Conpany ' s failure to respond in the form 
within the prescdbed time will consi ute admi ssion of 

of th~ violations alleged above and a waiver of the right 
hearing. It is further 

ORPER~D that if no timel y response to this Order is filed 
by a Compa y described herein, that Company ' s certificate will 
be r vokcd . 

( S F. A L ) 

JSR 

Public Sctvice Commissio n, 
1989 

Repor ting 

~O'!JCE OF FURTHER PROCEEDINGS OR JUD[ClAL REVIEW 

The Flor1da Public Service Comm i ssio1 is required by 
Section }].0.59(4), Flo rida Statutes, to noti fy parties of any 
administrative hearing or judicial r eview of Commission o rder s 
that is avail a ble under Sections 120 . 5'/ or 120 . 68, Florida 
Statutes, as well as the proce dures and ime lim1ts that 
apply . Th1s notice should not be construed to mean a ll 
requests for an administralive hearing or judicial review wi 11 
be gran ed or result in the relief sought . 

This o rder is preliminary, procedural o r inte rmediate i n 
nature. Any person whose substanttal interests are adver sel y 
affected by the ac 10n proposed by thi s order may file a 
pe ilion for a formal proceedi ng purs,•ant to Rule 25-22.037(1), 
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890962-TC, 
890ll66-TC , 

890981- rc 

890963-TC , 
890967-'fC , 

890964-TC, 
890979-TC , 

Flo r ida Administrative Code, in the Co rm provtued by Rule 
25-22.036 (7)( a ), Florida Adminis rative Code . This petition 
must be received by t he Director, Division of Reco r ds and 
Reporting at hi s office at 101 East Gaines Stre~t. Tallah~ssee , 
Florida 32399-0870 , by the close of business on October 25 
1989. Failure t o responJ by October 25 1989, 
shall constilute an admission of all fac t s and a taivcr >f the 
tiJht to a h0aring pursuant to Rule 25-22.037(3) , FlotiLd 
Admini strativ Code , and a dcCaul pursuant to Rule 
25-22 .037(4), Flot1da Adminisllalive Code. Such dcfaull shall 
be effec ' VC on October 26 , 1989. 

If an adversely aTiectecl person fails to r espond to this 
order 1r1iLhin the Lime prescribed above , thal party may request 
JUdicial review b/ the Fl orida Supreme Court i n the case of an 
cl c l:t ic , gas or LelC'phonP ulili l y or by the First District 

I_ 

Court of Appuill i n the case of a wate r or se~rter utili t y by 
filing a nolic::c of appeal with the Directo r , Division of I 
Records and Reporti ng and filing a copy of t he notice of appeal 
and the filing Ccc with the appropriate court . Th is f i ling 
must be completed within thirty (30) days of the e(fcr.tive date 
of the default se t forth in this otder , pur suant to Rule 9 . 110, 
Florida Rules of Appe llate P rocedure . The notice of appeal 
must be i n the form specified i n Rule 9 . 900{a), Floric a Rules 
of Appellate Procedure . 
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